GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
STOPPAGES AND HALTS OF TRAINS

Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Patel Shri Deviji;Patil Shri A.T. Nana;Rajesh
Shri M. B.;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for providing stoppage of all express trains at Bhusawal, Jalgaon (Maharashtra), Malia
(Gujarat), stoppage of Dadar Bikaner Express at Dhanera (DNQ) in Gujarat, Bharatpur Junction (Rajasthan), halt of trains at stations
falling under Moradabad division and at Soti Badi village under Sadulpur-Hanumangarh rail line;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be provided;

(c) whether the Railways have also received any proposal for stoppage of Rajya Rani Express at Vallapuzha, Kulukkallur or
Vadanamkurissi stations in Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) At present, there is no proposal to provide the stoppage of all express trains at Bhusaval, Jalgaon, Maliya-Miyana, Dhanera,
Bharatpur and in Moradabad Division. However, there is no station named "Soti Badi" on Sadulpur-Hanumangarh section.

(c) & (d) Representations including from Shri M.B. Rajesh, Hon'ble Member of Parliament have been received, to provide the
stoppage of 16349/16350 Thiruvananthapuram-Nilambur Road Rajya Rani Express at Vadanam Kurushshi, Valapuzha H and
Kulukkalur H. The same has been examined but it has not been found feasible at present.
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